Raltron Electronics Corporation 10651 NW 19th St.  Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.
Tel: 305-593-6033 Fax: 305-594-3973 e-mail: sales@raltron.com Internet: http://www.raltron.com
SERIES H13K
SURFACE MOUNT MICROPROCESSOR CRYSTAL
FREQUENCY RANGE 14.00 MHz TO 90.00 MHz
MODE OF OSCILLATION
(14.00 TO 40.320 MHz) FUNDAMENTAL
(40.00 TO 90.00 MHz) THIRD OVERTONE

FEATURES
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
FREQUENCY
(FUND)
ESR (OHM)
MAX
FREQUENCY
(FUND)
ESR (OHM))
MAX
FREQUENCY
3RD O/T
ESR   (OHM)
MAX
14.31818 45 24.00 35 40.00 65
14.7456 45 24.576 35 40.320 65
15.00 45 27.00 35 44.2368 65
15.360 45 28.00 35 52.416 65
16.00 35 28.63636 35 56.448 65
16.9344 35 29.4912 35 66.667 80
18.432 35 32.00 35 70.00 80
19.6608 35 36.00 35 80.00 80
20.00 35 40.00 35 90.00 80
23.040 35 40.320 35
4 3
21
M A R K I N G
A R E A
.283 MAX
7.2  MAX
.2
0
5
 M
A
X
5
.2
 M
A
X
. 051  MAX
1.3  MAX
.0
3
9
1
.0
. 177
4.5
2
.5
4
. 012 R
0.3 R
.1
0